| X 5

COMMANDER'S REPURT/"-" ;)ISCIPI.IHAHY OR ADMIHISTRATIVE ACTION ( .
For use of this {om AR 190-45; the propnent agency is 30CSOPS

A SUSPENSE DATE YYYYAMOD}

PRIVACY ACT STATEMERT

AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Seetion 301; Title § USC Section 2951; €.0. 8397 dated Novembes 22, 1943 /SSN).
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To prorids commandars snd law enforcemant ol ficials with means by which information may be accurately identified.

ROUTINE USES: Your social security nurnber is used 23 2 aditionallaltemats meens of identification to facklate filng mdmtmtl.

OISCLOSURE: Oisclasore of your sacid secority mumher is vobntary. ' :
LT 210 3, FROM .
COMMANDER COMMANDER : SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
L/8TH INF BN C CO, 1/8TH INF BN 43RD MILITARY POLICE DET (CID)
FORT CARSON, CO 80913 FORT CARSON, CO 80913 FORT HOOD, TX 76544

4. USAGRG GONTROL HUMBER 5. MP REPORT NUMBER 8. SUBINSTALLATION IDENTIRER

L 0049-QA-CID469-60152 : .

checked and #ction taken offenses. Retain fast capy and ratum al othars to sddresaee intfeated in TO" bock oo compltion of Bazt aition.

Tnﬁm#&wby lhasn;mﬁuq;wv’umonhanﬁadmmmw i exsrespoating MPICID report. Check a8 sppicebls biceks. Briedly mxplsin cicuemstares agt covered by
 blocks. For multipia olfenses tesilting in mas than cas type ot a:tinnl&muuﬁnalakmfud&mumtktdhthmtqﬂﬁhm 18, Remarks, which oltrses 2anly to blecis

M. . -
B 7C5 bbS gy bS5
7. NAME MY 8. GRADE “ 10. DATE OF BIRTH -
| 4 PFC } '

o V1a. OFFENSEIs) " \1b. DATE OF OFFENSEIS)
- ROBBERY 2003/05/30

MALINGERING 2003/05/30

: I
r\l A ” (7) .

2. JOTION mxsuW s
* NONE {1} INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE

AR 130-85 [MP Reports) or AR 195-2 (C/D Reports).

[ b aommusTRATIVE

REFERRED TO (Chack appropriate blocks/ DATE REFERRED /Y¥YYMAMOD)

[] varomen fexptoi in Remarkst
Subjsct was advised that although ro action was taken, the report would be retained in Army recards end thal requests tar emendment, correction, or expungement may ba submitted [AW

DATE RESPONDED /YYYYMAIDD)

= FAMILY ADVOCACY

DRUG/ALCOHOL ABUSE

SPECIAL REFERRAL

E
0
S
E

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

L = LEGAL OFFICE

M = MENTAL HEALTH

R = RELIEF AGENCY

[ c. NONJUDICIAL ‘articte 15, UEM)

COMPANY GRADE FIELD GRADE D SUMMARIZED
GCM AUTHORITY GENERAL OFFICER

D d.J—_._U_DlCIAL {if subfect was tried by court-martial attach a cogy of the court-martial arder giving fiadings and sentences.]
|} SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL

SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL CIVIL COURT
13. JUDICIAL FINDINGS :

k. PUNITIVE DISCHARGE ADJUDGED TYPE:
I. ADMINISTRATIVE DISCHARGE
m. QTHER (For examole, Suspension of driving privileges. Explain in Remarks )

[ Jauwry i: DISMISSED _
NOT GUILTY OTHER (For example, guilty of a lesser inciuded offense. Explain in Remarks.)
IIQ._H_ESULTANT SENTENCES, PUNISHMENTS, OR ARMINISTRATIVE ACTION
a. REPRIMAND b, ADMONITION {1} ORAL D 12} 1N VIRITING
c. DETENTIGN d. FORFEITURE e. FINED $ [ MONTHS
f. REDUCED FROM 10 D . EXTRADUTY FOR DAYS D h. RESTRICTED FOR DAYS
i. CORRECTIONAL CLSTODY FOR DAYS D i. CONFINED YEARS MONTHS

EFFECTIVE DATE

04 FORM 4833, DEC 1998 DA FORM 4833, JUN 8O, 1S OBSOLETE
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15. REMARKS

1Sk

16a. TYPED NAME AND GRA|

Bned e p7Ce3 b6~>

UWQQ oud qu\chz/r
[U=12c. . No UCMT achi,

. DI

PAGE 2, D.

ACLU-RDI 33 p.2

16c. DATE OF REPORT (YYYYMMODD)

Ay OF ¢7

o
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY |
43RD MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(FWD)
22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (FWD)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM _
APO AE 09323-2647

CIRC-AB 6 May 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL - 0049-03-CID469-60152-5N2B1/5V3

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURENCES:
1. 29 May 2003/1100 — 29 May 2003/1800; TUZE, IRAQ

2. 30 May 2003/1300 — 30 May 2003/1400; GRID COORDINATES 385 MD 449 501,
SOUTH OF KIRKUK, IRAQ.

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 10 Jun 2003, 0800 _ '
p7C1> 612 B2 oy bt 2b2-
3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA .3

. sm@’é;’a’z* = ""”"“”i e T
[7cY

; COMPANY, 1/8TH INFANTRY BATTALION, 4ID, APO AE
09323; (HOME BASE FORT CARSON, CO); [ROBBERY] [MALINGERING]

L¢3,

5.VICTIM: 1. U.S. GOVERNMENT; [MALINGERING]
2. UNKNOWN; IRAQI NATIONAL; M; [NFI}; [ROBBERY]
3. UNKNOWN; IRAQI NATIONAL; F; [NFIJ; [ROEBERY]
6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
This is an “Operation Iragi Freedom™ investigation.

This office was notified by the Provost Marshal’s Office, 4ID, Camp Ironhorse, Tikrit, Irag, APO
AE 09323, of a self inflicted gunshot wound to the foot of PFOSJjillPfollowing his theft of
maoney while on a raid of suspected Fedayeen homes. - b7Cs, bb-s~

ez}

ACLU-RDI 33 p.3 DOD-DOACID001593



K

<T: CID REPORT ** * INVESTIGATION - FINAL - 0049- 03 }/"3469—60152 -SN2B1/5V3
5[4 S bb-5
estigation established probable cause to believe PFC~com:mned the offense of
obbery, when as a member of a patrol team he stole 180,000 Iragi Dinar from two homes he was
searching. C—
75 )6¢3

Further, investigation established probable cause to believe PF(bcommmed the offense
of Malingering, when he shot himself in the foot after being informed he would be recommended

for disciplinary action for stealing the money.

STATUTES:

Article 115, UCMI: Malingering
Article 122, UCMJ: Robbery

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Y Attached:
- brc-/>bé/
1. Agent's Investigatiori Report (AIR) of Smw Sep 03, docum ﬁ the 1mt1al

notification; receipt of statemepts taken by the umt, and the interview of 2LT U, )
b b4 565
2. Statement of 2LT~ 2 Jun 03, détailing he witness the shot patter on PFC&_

left foot. _
‘7&‘4’)“79/ 765, 4 &
3. Statement of SGT 2 Jun 03, detailing he witness PFC 1sassemble,

clean and reassemble his Wc;a}non

7C4b%
4. Statement of SGTbZ Jun 03, relating he conducted the weapons safety class, which
PFC ttended.

¢ bl
5. Statement of 2LTh2 Jun 03, detailing how he was informed of the stolen money.
764y b6y 52565
6. Statement of SPC NN 2 Jun 03, detailing he sat next to PF (&dnﬁng the

weapons class and witness him disassemble and assemble his weapon. _
81692 b6y Bre-5 )05
7. Statement of SPCYJNEEEP. 2 Jun 03, detailing he witness PFCORBNEEPclcar his weapon
during the weapons safety}class
-

8. Statermnent o 2 Jun 03, detailing how he heard a gun shot and later discovered the
wound on PFCHENGGENEicot & A 7¢ 5,505

L7406 Y
9. Statement-Q Jun 03, detailing how he was informed of the stolen money.

70797 bb”
10. Swom Statement of 2LTbl7 Sep 03, in which he related how he was notified of the
stolen money and the subsequent search of PFCF)ersonal belongings. .
b7¢-H b6/ : BI85 A7e-5:4-5 B
11 AIR of SAQESEEE 3! Jul 03, documenting the Sucjéct interview of PF(uMES

i

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
2
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SUBJECT: CID REPQRT f*" INVESTIGATION - FINAL - 0049-0j-‘(,7"‘469~60152-5N231/5V3

NI4T b5 o
12. Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of PFOSSINEMENNPE 1 Jul 03, in which he denied
stealing money while on patrol with his platoon and denied shooting himself in the foot to avoid

disciplinary action.
b/ b4 674/
13. AIR of § , 4 Nov 03, documenting the interview of SFCRIEENE.

-4 béd
14. Swom Statemem of. SFCL 17 Oct 03, in which he related who related two local

villagers identified ;I:‘(Was ste?ng money out of their homes.
e 53 bé 6—5/

15. AIR of SA~ 12 Mar 04, documenting the coordination with MAJ

Chief of Justice, for information pertaining to the punishment of PFC? :
5,85 e M -4/

s7C-) b6/
16. AIR of SA- 4 May 04, documenting the final coordination with CPT_,
Trial Counsel, SJA.
Not Attached:

None

The originals of Exhibits 1, 10 through 16 are forwarded with a USACRC copy of this report.
The originals of Exhibits 2 through 9 are retained in the files of the Staff Judge Advocate, Fort

Hood, TX 76544, —
57&-5"%‘#

STATUS: This is a Final Report. On 12 Mar 04, a Chapter 10 was approved for PFC il S
and he received an Other Than Honorable Discharge from the Military. Commander's Report of
Disciplinary Action Taken (DA Form 4833) is not required.

Report

Report Prepared By:
pic-ty by b 2

bbbt/

Special Aggnt-in-Charge

DISTRIBUTION:

1 - Director, U.S. Army Crime Records Center, USACIDC, ATTN: CICR-CR, 6010 6th Street,
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5585

1 - THRU: Commander, 1/8th Infantry Battalion, Fort Carson, CO 80913

TO: Commander, C Company, 1/8th Infantry Battalion, Fort Carson, CO 80913

—

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
3
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SUBJECT: CID REPORT UF TNVESTIGATION - FINAL - 0049-03: LIP469—60157 SN2B1/5V3

Bra k3

1 - Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, ATTN: CP'I S Fort Carson, CO 80913

1 - Commander, 22nd Military Police Battalion (CID), 3" Military Police Group, (CID),
USACIDC Camp Victory, APO AE 09335 (e-maﬂ only)

1- SJA, Cluef Mxhta.ry Jushce 4[[) APO AE 09323 (e-mml only)
1- PM 41D, APOAE 09323(emall only)

i- Flle _

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
4
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ROINUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0049-03-CID469-60152

CiD Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETALS . . ‘
About 0800, 10 Jun 03, this office was notified by the Provost Marshal Office, 41D, Forward Operating Base
(FOB) Ironhorse, APO AE 09323, of a self inflicted gunshot wound to the foot of PFC GEMEEEES following the
theft of money while on raids of suspected Fedayeen homes. mt- [3Y. %3

About 0900, 12 Jun 03, this office received copies of the statements pertaining to the interviews of unit
personnel (See statements for details). ‘ '

$7CH p s/ L pres b6 -

About 1100, 17 Sep 03, SANNENSEENNDrtcrvicwed 2L TENEEASNINGENNE®, C Company, 1/8™ Infantry
Battalion, APO AE 09323, who rendered a swomn statement relating on 29 May 03, he conducted a search of

= PFCTfor the stolen money.///LAST ENTRY///
B b78-5) bl-s

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
bIC-/) bo1) b 3 Military Police Det (CID)Y(FWD)
APO AE 09323

SA

SIGNATUR DATE EXHIBIT T
17 Sep 03 : i
CID FORM 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBI

1 FEB 77

ACLU-RDI 33 p.7 DOD-DOACID001597



SWORN STATEMENT

{ . ‘
.. use ¢l this form, see AR 190-45; Iha propanent agency is ORCSOPS

C19-C3 €Dyt~ LOIS5E
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Tatle 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951: £.0. 9397 dated November 22, 1843 /SSAY.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders ang law enforcoment olficials with means by which iaformation may be accusately identitied.
RAOUTINE USES: Your social security oumbes is used a5 an additionadlsfiemate means of identification (¢ faciitate Hling and aldevel.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your s0cia) secily poabes is reloniesy.
1. LOCATIOR o ~ ]2 DATE rrronann 1 TME 4. FILE NUMBER
i Boozfaefad il9 30 ks |
6.5 - BFC 4 > A4/ 1. SRAERTATUS
A& fPla feom Leadbr

", WANTTO MAXE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT URGER OATH: o
Rttt —bTTbe s " BICS) L wemess
Hhe Shotf petter n PG » [ePt boot FFC
wedd, wifth no exid hale ., PF ‘ {ef+ baat appg?\.r:d-"ﬁo have @ saadl
CLI“(,:.H{G-V" qu-ﬁ Pmt.dder Pﬂlu'v'\g"‘ﬂMJ '{'L‘Q ‘qo(e (r.\ Lé\L boa'{' .

T edee wibness pr 26

nat h@d a Smcx,// en

‘ ec.r[‘-c.(‘ i -Hv\a cLo..,, {Jou--i-o-tf.. L.V\ weapsns
raoenbanene and c\fq.rfr\:) ctasg . T Prrseaadiy G(‘;\Serued. the <bove
Mentoned Seldier brack dawn his wenpon for T W ag su{:-!-m's

d_men_-l-la across Lrom hean, B Lhis occ,urc.# é.urln. O wr S"c;p'd-\}
DCMB Clacsses with e present \%ro«.«,ﬂk@wﬁ szlrff':{;\o

The I pevdent (n qweshen [’\a—PP
+he compledrion

enecl &ppm,\,ml_elj { hower o fLler

ﬁC Classes . There woas

J
Wespon g ptr:(_,

weepon shbus (. fhe

na
. CPeroticnal reason wi
_k\t‘-d O FFow

B wel ehamipered ariehl Ky
waos el aware o0 Hne
d,cva W Green Dipect v -

Stadus . when T qu€5+t<;;«ecl =4l

. " e Wics L.Lk\uu'tl((}qg ‘ILD

.l : N - .
tei wMe  whet had b\u'a‘oen-e_c_!-. NO{*(«.lr\f“\ ":o/’IOws

11, HHTIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
179,504

TAKEN AT DATED

10. EXHIBIT

PAGE } OF PAGES

2

ADDITICNAL PAGES (IUST CORTRIN THE READING “STATEMENT GF

THE SOTTOASDF EACH AOGITIONAL PAGE #UST SEAR THE INITIALS OF TKE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER I4UST 8E 8E INOICATED.

0A FORM 2823, JUL 72, 1S DBSQLETE

FOR OFFICIRL USF THY
OF F t 5 &

\([
L
ifoxA L

c\,_l'ru‘ar.;‘ " USAPAVITE
AR — )

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1938

-

[

NLY

X

ACLU-RDI 33 p.8

EAHT B,:;:a
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L LA
: ) )
el < "3
USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. i iS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FIN/ \GE OF THIS FORM.

oHG -03 - CEOY% 21 5.

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT OATED

9. STATEMENT {Canrirved)

bIL pb .

T " Py - ] o
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT - g L o 3 eaces Py

PAGE 2. DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 i lrHuiAL Hor UNL 7 ;l usaPa ¥ITO

r'lf"
C {..
r—cld CFFIcTAL e o NuY & ¥ HIbJ—

ACLU-RDI 33 p.9 DOD-DOACID001599



i

STATEMENT OF

& 4{4(" 3~z DYGF-COrS g
TAKEN AT Lo

9. STATEMENT /Continued)

P7CY) bbb~
!

WHICH .BEGSNS ON PAGE 1, AND ENOS ON PAGE

WITNESSES:

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT QF PUNISHMENT, ANE Wﬂ’ﬂg&l})

AFFIDAVIT

, BAVE REAQ OB HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
£ _ . [ FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE IMTIALED AL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS

CZEzCIO UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, DR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT,

{Shratura of Pgrm Making Sta

Subscribed and swom to befare me, a person authorized by faw (o
administer oaths, this day of .

8t

ORGANIZATION DR ADORESS

(Signature of Person Administering Jath/

(Typed Name of Person Administesing Oath)

JAGAHZATION OR ADDRESS

w7, bé Y

{Autharty To Administer Oaths)

(HITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

PAGE S oF S PAGES

PAGE 3, 04 FO/M 2823, DEL 1938

ACLU-RDI 33 p.10

£
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rod Bg@h&}_ USE DAY Exsuey_ <20
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— . 1 -

SWORN STATEMENT
For uze of this lorm, se2 AR 190-45; the woponent agency is 00CSCPS O] -03 ¢ T DYGLT - 0! 5%
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Titie 5 USC Section 2051; £.01. 3387 dated November 22. 1943 (SSNL.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provida cumemanders nd tzw enforcement officils wilh meas by which information ra2y be accurately dentifed.
ROUTINE USES: Your social recurity mumber s used as an acimnaummlc memns of entification to feciBtate fiing and retrieval
oIScInsuRs: mmmmsw;mthmm ‘
L tacamn e R 2 DATE rmmm » : 4. FULE NUMBER

: : Y4
5. uﬂ msr WEDLE NANE. DIL '//P" 4 b?(*‘f;bg & 7-568;&9%5

';Ny

WANT TO MAXE THE FOLLOVING STATEMENT UNDER GAEE A/ or

aéo o #1405 a/ur,m; k/&t/?bzvs Safshy chss I pirsowally wa 7%,/%;6/
7‘5"5 lﬂ/fdfs&tz/b/é',é/é'am, «rsscmé/s,éa/;ar A5 weasons 4,5’/”0"'” }/
°"’" A A fher T gordicd PRt AG had $ho7 Amsa//ba/ SFe

purn~ A%famr@qﬁ’g

Wi
-' upbno artival at ths seiws T pitieEd A pewelss
| FAE San«e: 5,,.5 as thE b\:«r/‘g/ Pyl 7AGrs was Alse A a/a,PKE!;fde o LG

C-y,
l”o‘éf“ ﬁ/ﬁlﬁw? ,"u/pws
764,64y

b7ey, beY /L/[,/ 7L/; ; /1/7 4o //DMJ&

s
7 3

p7C%) beY

b7t-5, b6

10. EXHIT V1. INITIALS OF MAKING STATEMENT
l ﬂ_ PAGE Y OF . 3 PAGES~ -

ACDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE KEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT . DATED

THE BOTTOM OF ZACH SDDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR TEE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE 8% INDICATED.

[RIYERIN)

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 mﬁmmm RITTREE EXHiaIT

s N ey eNHIL B =T

Fol ofF 2czaL usd
et

[P

DOD-DOACID001601



LA
s 5y

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. I§ PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TQ qu’/ © 3E OF THIS FORM.

‘ - GV 63 o9y o 52
STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT UATED

9. STATEMENT (Lontinuad]

(Y

s
1.

IMITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

Pt /0 0F & pagdd

BAGE 2, 04 FORM 2823, DEC 1998 e p s e gty esaean
LT P NI 298 o 11 HE——
e bk L i e ot s
ek OPFFZCIS L wrd oV EXHIBZ

ACLU-RDI 33 p.12 DOD-DOACID001602



1
P |

S

pe
G LI DYT. bors e
STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT LD
S. STATEMENT (Tentinued)
LK% b6

$H) 36 Y. Y w6 7/9// J A ‘ |

bI-Ad) bly

AFFIDAVIT
L . HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T0 ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE (NITIALED ALL CORRECTIGNS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM {OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR JINLAWFUL INGUCEMENT,
b -9 bt

.

WITNESSES: Subscribed and swom to belare me, a person autharized by law to

sdminister oaths, this day of

at

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS ) (Signature of Person Administenng Osth)

(Typed Nams of Person Administering Daihf

oo

e

(duthority Te Administer Daths)

L7 bY )

IMITIALS OF PERSQN MAKING STATEMENT
et Lo 2 maces
o UsaFanI oo

OAGAMIZATION GR ADDRESS

PAGE 3. DA FORM 2823, DEC 1938 nar EN“ =HHIB
e 135 BN SHHIBT LT
1—”0@&{31%‘}1'%’1 T ency crHzpzT O

ACLU-RDI 33 p.13 DOD-DOACID001603
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-
3

{

SWORN STATEMENT {

For use of (his form, see AR 190-45; the propanent sgency is QOCSUPS
012 20> ~cIDUGe ~E61572

PRIVACY ACT STATEMERT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Yitla 5 USC Section 2851; £.0. 9397 dated November 22, 1843 /SSAY,
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Ta provide commanders and law enforcement officalz with means by which infermation may be scourately ideniified,
ROUTINE USES: Your social secunity numbst is used a5 an additisnalleiternate means of idenlification to faciitale Ring and retrieval
DISCLOSYRE: Tisclosure of your social security oumbes i vokmtary. '

1. LOCATION, 2 ONTE TTVMADD) | 3 T 4. FILE MIMBER

) 40020602 Jdo3As o
6. 55N BTEY) be-+Ff |1 craceisTATYS

E'S /.S &I

| L WANT TO wAKE THE ;mwv'lms STATEMENT uuns;a 6m{l | Oﬂ | 30 l’za.//,@ 7
T e o class 01 how to propef'ly clear o Wea o1, fmmdr'afely
- Qb\\OQll\g e closs T had all *H\& sb_lcl;efj c_(euz +L\ejr Leapons.

T sy o Prc MO veoven i doo preces
cbout one and ahall Rowr pﬁ'of'% Yhe incdent, T seen A
ochuall, Cleaning R looeﬁa \;e,ctlz/'e/,%

At PN bwe of Y incideat T raa to the site

R ~ . =& —
Where ’#\e,_h;'w’w\c\demt hod oceurred. T Lownd PFC &
fay}nj on hus biﬂy i cbvioug /Aairr\. Ue.. Hien rolle) hiwm
Over “[LO C}MJ T’Le, j’\CtC[ Sl'\ojl ngge/p LN _H\Q 12007/:, /‘/Q_ Z’\/,LJ
i}m }ndﬂﬂ“}'&%oﬂ |./\ Z/\H‘S bOO‘}' QP’LQ[ A é/CLC/< /‘;/g CL/\GIU’LC/ +¢1Q
ehale u)l/\y& ‘kﬂxe,_ rp(‘ OJQUL' /E" entered
PEC ' ;zf,iasﬂ p&ndy UECMT pcbion Cor ‘%e_@

pﬁor‘ ‘h) ‘H\Q ;f\O N, B b6
\m\ J M&/ |

ok g fellas
e

10. EXHISIT ' 11, INITIALS KING STATEMENT ,
| b ot PAGE 1 OF ‘ PaGES
| %4 loto-d L e .

AGDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTADY THE HEROING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED

e

THE BOTTOM §F EACH 00! TIONAL FAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIRLS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE VUMBER MUST 5€ 3€ IND!CATED.

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1398 0A FORM 2323, JUL 72, 15 0BSGLETE =
run QFFcAL U5 oY 7
AR CFFLLTIAC wse omey Ex-LRET ¢

ACLU-RDI 33 p.14 DOD-DOACID001604



1
21

L AL

USE THIS PAGE {F NEEDED.

IF T*1S PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO ;lNAL PAGE OF THIS FORM.
|

e

STATEMENT OF

TAKEN AT

o4

"O3-€EDYES- &St
DATED

9. STATEMENT fCostinved)

bICS, b65~

)

"
A7L5) boH
"INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT A > i
PAGE .2 0F O PAGES
DIGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEL 1998 e TRENT  _useenin

ACLU-RDI 33 p.15

EXIAHZ 1D.2°T

¥

DOD-DOACID001605



STATEMENT OF

Sl —
544 3% ~CIDHCF- €873 T

ATED

! TAKEN AT n

9. STATEMENT (Continued)

}

L
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE

A7¢D A(-o

ey, beY

\( -._/ .
\W:’S Ol
b7 b

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. { HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HQPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WiTHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

AFFIDAVIT

, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
. IFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MAQE

WITNESSES: Subscribed and swarn to before me, a person autharized by faw to
administer oaths, this day of
at
OAGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Signature of Persen Administering Dath}

(Tvoed Mame of Persan Administsring Oath; VR

JRGANMIZATION OR ADDRESS

{Autharity To Administer Dachsi
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i/‘ SWORN STATEMENT s
s w2 0l this ! AR 180.45; t is 0OCSOPS -
Fus wa2 0f this foem, see AR 180-45; the pruponent agenty is G - 03~ T D = 7 T2
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Title 1D USC Sectinn 301; Title 5§ USC Section 295 1; £.0. 9397 dated November 22, 1843 (35N).

AUTHORITY:
PRINCIPAL PURPQSE: Ta provide commanders and law enforcement olficials with means by which information may be accuralely ientilied.
ROUTINE USES: ‘four sacial security member is used as an sdditionatfalternate means of identification tg farlate fiog ead retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Duclosm of your social securily number is yokmtary. .
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USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF{ PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO l? PAGE OF THIS FORM.
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STATEMENT OF b7C-4)5¢ ) TAKEN AT
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9. STATEMENT (Continved) -
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AFFIDAVIT
!

8 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T0 ME THIS STATEMENT

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE = . IFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS DF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MATE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE, HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HQPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHQUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

-

{Skpnature of Person Making 313

WITNESSES: Substribed and swom ta before me, 3 person authorized by law to
' administer oaths, this day of

at

ORGANIZATION OR ADORESS {Signatura of Person Administering Oathi

|
.

(Tyged Name of Persen Adminfstering Jath)

| DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS (duthority To Administer Oaths)

! INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
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SWORN STATEMENT Y
Far use ot wnis form, see AR 190-45; (he proponent agency is GOCSOPS

CYA-CI C iDL T-CcorSe

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT.
AUTHORITY: Titla 10 USC Sectizn 301; Titla 5 USC Section 2951; E.0. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (S5
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Ta provids commanders and Isw enforcement officials with mesns by which information may bs accurately dentified.
ROUTINE USES: Your sotial security number is used as v agditnalsiterste meens of Hentification to fclitate R and retrieval
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your seciad seeurity nvdes & rmm -
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10, ZXHIBIT . 11, HNITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT * PAGE 1 OF PGS
SCCETION A PACES MYST JOMTAIN THE HEADING "STATSRENT OF . TAkEvAT — DATED [
THE ZETTOM OF EA0H S0DITIONAL BAGE MUST BEAR THE IMITIALS OF THE PEASON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST 8E 8F INDICATFD.
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USE THIS PAGE F NEEDED. IF TH'  AGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAI PAGE OF THIS FORM.
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STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT SRR ¥
9. AT A_TEMENT (Continged)
.1 ](JWS
a WHbE-S

/ A7C-% b6

4
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE

‘NITNESSES:

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. { HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIDNS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT £D!

AFFIDAVIT

, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ 70 ME THIS STATEMENT
I . IFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INQUCEMENT.

LY ATy Y 4

{Signature of Person Making Statement)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, 3 persan awtharized by law to

agminister aaths, this day of

at

QRCANIZATION OR ADORESS

{Signature of Persan Admeisterng Dath}

T

{Typad Hame of Parsan Administarng Dath}

ORGANIZATION 08 ADORESS

fAuthority Ta Agminister Oaths/

HNITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
i
4

PAGE 2. DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998
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SWORN STATEMENT
Far use of this form, see AR 190-45; tha proponent agency is ODCSOPS (44-03 -CEDYGS -GOIST
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; £.0. 9357 dated Noverber 22, 1943 (SSH.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement olficials with means by which information may b accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Yeur social security number is used as an additionalfaltemate means of identification (o facditate fifing and retreval.
DISCLOSURE: - Disclosure of your sacial security rumber is valuntary.
1. LOCATION: . 1. DATE (YYYYMMOD) 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER
luz =, |RAR 000402 Z2e39
5. LAST NANE, FIRST NAME. MIGOLE NAME 4 7 - ) by EE 2 &aansﬁt
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& | PAGE 1 OF { PAGES

ACDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED

SEECTTOM OF EACK A0DITIONAL PACE MUST 3548 THE IMMTIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE MUMBER MUST BE BE INDILATED
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TAKEN AT

UG- 03 -C2ZDUGT-G oIS
0

STATEMENT OF

9. STATEMENT (Ceatinued]

"
*

{ b7y py

AFFIDAVIT
HAVE READ OR HAVE HAQ READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
T FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

(v d

AVE MADE THIS
Ut INDUCEMENT.
bb

4

2

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INIT!ALED ALL CORRE

Ia’nﬁb‘ Y
AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE GONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1HAVE

I,
WHICH BEGINS ON'PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAG
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, ANO WITHOUT COERCI

ture of Persort Making Statement/

ed andmure me, a person authorized by lawet

day of

administer aaths, this

at

(Signatuse of P2rson Administenng Oaih)

WITNESSES:
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
[Typed Veme of Persan Administering Jath!
CRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS fAuthoriy To Administer Jaths)
L) b 4
IHTIALS OF FERSON MAKING STATEMENT -
PACE ? oF 5
HIR DFHGIR EJSE ORLY
ChE & YLy A

LT &L

FPAGE 3, OA FORM 2823, DEC 1998
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. SWORN STATEMENT ; |
v oot ol hi -45; is 0DCSOFS
For uoe of this Torm, ses AR 180-45; the proponent agency i3 YT - 03 €5 DT~ corss

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Tille 10 USC Section 301; Title § USC Section 2951; E.0, 9397 dated Navember 22, 1943 /SSA,
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commandess end lsw enforcament officiats with means by which infonmation may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your social security numbrer is wed as an additionallalternate means of identification to Iaciitate Hing end retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosizre of your social security nemberis volomtary. - -
1. LOCATION. 5 . s 3 TIME 4, FILE NUMBER
ki (.00

7. GRADE/STATUS
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ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT JATED )

THE B0TTOM OF EACH ADOITIQNAL PAGE MUST SEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE MUMBER MUST 8E 8F INDICATEL.
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USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THIS/” ‘E IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAL/ " E OF THIS FORM.
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TATEMENT OF TAXEN AT DATED

5765)N“§
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STATEMENT OF TAKEM AT QATED
9. STATEMENTY (Centinued)
b7C- %) 56'7
AFFIDAVIT
l . HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS LLY UNOERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. 1 HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIGNS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF FACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITROUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT EDERCION UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.
P2l
(Signature of Persen Making Statement)
WITNESSES: Subscribed snd swom to before me, a person autharized by law to
administer oaths, this ' day of
at
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS (Signature of Person Administering Oath?
i
L
{Typed Name of Persan Adminisreng 0z thy
ORGAMIZATION COR ADDRESS {Authonty To Administer Oaths)
b7¢- % bbb ]
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT ’
FAGE 3 0F _}
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 e e s v
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& NLY FXHIRBZ T 4
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- SWORN STATEMENT (
fu. e ol this {om, see AR 190.45; the propongnt agency is 0DCS0PS
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

AUTHORITY: Titla 10 USE Section 301; Thla 5 USC Section 2351; £.0. 9397 dated Movember 22, 1843 /3542,
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Yo provide commsndars and law enforcement officisls with means by which information may ba accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your social security manber is used 8 2 additionaifsitemate means of Mentification to {acAitate Hing and rétfeval
DISCLOSURE: Disciosore of your socidl security oomberis volemtary, - - - S

T DATE (FYVYMMOO] . |LTME |4 FLENUMBER
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AGOITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT — DATED

F5E BGTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE BE INOICATEQ. -
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USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF 3 PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO F ' PAGE OF THIS FORM.
: BI-LIPHGN - 0I5

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED

9. STATENENT Cantesd 1y 1/ [/ 7 1Ty seorid o F Ha Arme5‘ (;qu/w_ﬁ Pk
[}']]ILIQ//[L/ ]Lf) /ﬂ/ me /U’/AQC/ Q?V(l‘ f'ZO/ 'ILA,(/ /D/s']a/;/ oL %_g,u) C/wy/('
prier /@/ e;ccAMC//si Tz, ﬂvw,wm-c/o//a@ W /nq}?j,::
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o | A 1 70
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E‘_(z\)%\.b/_e_. or A(F’CL/ /(J’_/ cﬂj‘q(‘/{a/ /J\tz. J/mo:'y,
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(PUTIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT . -
l PAGE LA 0F  ~  PAGES
PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998 ) a0
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. , 4 2
r T OYG- A3 I DY - G5
Z STATEMENT QF TAKEN AT JTeo :

9. STATEMENT (Continued)

m

b7C% b6

L , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEBINS ON PA ENDS ON PAGE . 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MAQE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. { HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS
_ STATEMENT FREELY WITHGUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

766 2/

{Signature of Person Making Statement]

WITNESSES: Subscribed and sworm to before me, a person authorized by faw to
’ administer gaths, this day of
at
ORGANIZATION QR AQDRESS (Signature of Person Administering Dath)

[ Typed Mame of Person Aaministaing Baif!

CRGANIZATION OR ACDRESS Autdorty To Adminiscer Oaths! ’ 3

-4 b6/ )

PFHTIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 7
PAGE 77 9 D PAGES

235 5, DA FORM 2823, OEC 1998 T usiey VWC@)

_FIR DEICIAL SE DN

Fol GFFiLci AL Use oLy
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f"*)— SWORN STATEMENT -
Far use of this form, seeﬁ(‘ 9-45; Y,ig Ofice / o:i?ggf’ersonnal.
ek Fi e NuMBER

- LOCATION
LSA Anaconda Balad lraq

GRADEISTATUS
: 0u2LT

o : &ge. where we “had- ,ust left and
at his mother S. home was ‘Just searctied. The Iraqi malestated someécne - .

thirtéen {13). 10,000 dinar bills, totaling _
Iraq1 male approached and als¢ ps;;}“-.b_
Iraqi males 1dent1f1ed PFC‘“

gled SGT :
] ‘and. found two
efd‘t and’ contain:’ed' :

»eed flve (5) 10 000

Q: On the déy that the money was determined to be taken from the homes,

where the othex gbers of; -eam searched?
A: Yes, PVT nd SPC @'icre also searched and nothlng was found.

Q: Has there been any other past situations regarding items missing from
homes that were searched?’

A: No. “f/“‘.ﬂ

Q: Where you a witpes: the shooting involving PE‘C“

A: No, but SFC{ i did but ch at Fort Carson, CO.

Q: Did anycone on the.team witness PFC steal the money?

A: No. | presié3 :

Q: Did PFC , say anything prior to the shooting to- :Lndlcate he was

going to cause-a self inflicted wound because he was facing UCMJ action
for stealing the money?

A: No, he didn’t say anything to me. I did tell him that I was going to
reccmmend him for ction to the company commander.

Q: What was PFC explanation for having the money?

A: He said it was change from a $20.00 bill that was used to for a phone
call and several sodas that he had made the previous two days.

Q: Do you have anything else%o this statement?

A: I found the money in PFC vest. The money was in the exact
bundle and denomination that the Iragi’s said and also, it had rained the L oa

previous 2 days and the wads were crisp bills. I held the wad of money 1

EXHIBIT INITIALS PERSON MAKING STATEMENT -Z,
h7e-Y, h6S PAGE 1 OF PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT OF ___ TAKENAT ___DATED ____ CONTINUED"
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE £ PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND P~
INITIALED AS "PAGE ____ OF ____ PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE |
LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM

s

DA FORM 2823 SUPERSEDES DA FORI 23, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WiLL BE USE%XHIBW = ]
g RO G EAL B ik e | O
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T 0049-( -CID469-60757

STATEMENT (Continued) b7C-5) 65 ) '
up and asked PFCJ if he could tell me how much money he had and he
could not. '

Q: Do you have anything else to add?
A: No.///END OF STATEMENT///.mvé‘«/

175, b2/ AFFIDAVIT

1, I -\ READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1
AND ENDS ON PAGE _3 . i FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. |
HAVE INITIALED ALL GORREGTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE

THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OB REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
UNLAWFUL lNFLUENCE QR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT e ]

y b4
(Signature of Parsomn MeK ]
WITNESSES: )
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law
to administer oaths, this 17th day of _Sep, 2003
at LSA ANACONDA BALAD lRAQ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS '

ORGANIJZATION OR ADDRESS
7<) /.\4-7/ Article 136 UCMJ

(Authority To Administer Oaths)
!NITIAQSON MAKING STATEMENT

PAGE_ ¢ OF <2 PAGES

S N

FOR OFFIGIAL USE ONIY O
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A : vy
( : 0049 —-03 c.coz"n_—amse

AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT A 6 L0aCD0se.

0461-03(711)056
CIp Regulauon I 95‘

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

fr i ¢‘43rd Mihtary Pohce Detachment
: eedom, APO AE 09323-2647, to locate,
s CCo, 1/8"'H-IF regardmg

4 About 1400 31 Jul 03 Suadwsed PF Wf hlS legal nghts, whlch he wmved andrendered
. swom statement in which he denied he stole the Dinar, and then shot himself in the foot to avoid UCMJ
ion. (See Waiver Certificate and-Swomn Statement for details. Yy

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////fLASTENTRY//f////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////f////////////

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION g 5

JFC-1r bt D2 48th MP Det (CID), 6™ MP Group-(CID) USACIDC & ¢

SAIEEEEND Fort Carson, CO 80913
SIGNATURE Z}E_'/—; ‘/)(.;-ﬁ: DATE EXRIBIT
e < 31 Jul 03
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ,
7 Ekﬂ‘mwam“'
= FOR OFFICAL USE ONIY ]
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ov\_ e
RIGH'.:{WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CER-’:.::‘ ICATE
Foruseof ¢  orm, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency i  YCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g)
| RRINCIPAL FURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which mfomwnm ma) be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an addmomllallenmc means of i
DISCLOSURE: Disciosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.
& LOCATION = 2. DATE
B A
Idg1815 FonCarsou C080913 — 3 )ul A%,
5. N . First, ) PO — & ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
C G, psn iwE
R Y 2 2L P "N 7E G;ADE'ST ATUS FE Camgen, Co FO3
. ou R — PA.RTI RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERT]FICATE —
Secﬂou AL nghl:

. bm, %- 5— .
The invalign_lor whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army . Criminal Invesﬁgaﬁon‘Cmmnand (CID) .
a Special égent . and wanled to question me about the following offense(s) of which | am

'accused E bbig M;IIEE”“U‘
fore he/she asked m= any questions about the se(s) trdwever, he/she made it clear to me that | have the following rights:

. 1 do not have to answer any questions or say anything.

. Anything I say or da can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.
. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during. and after questioning and to have a fawyer present with me

during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | amange for at no'expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
or both.

-
b7¢:5-8-5
(For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer befare, during, and afler questioning and to have a lawyer present with me

during questioning. } understand that this lawyer can be one that I arrange for at my own expense, or if 1 cannot afford a lawyer and want ane, a lawyer will be
ppointed for me before any questioning begins.

-or-

. 1f1 am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or without a lawyer present, 1 have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or speak
privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if ! sign the waiver below.

5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side)

hICK,b65

g to discuss the offense(s) under investigation am?ke a statement without talking to a lawyer first and
=18

5763’)

Section B. Waiver

| understand my rights as stated above. |

without having a lawyer present with
WITNESS niabls)

ta. NAME (Type or Prini)

['b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

22 NAME (Type or Pring 3. TYPED NAME OF INVESTIGATON
b7t bg-/
b, ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR

48th MP DET CID
Fort Carsan, CO 80913

Section C. Non-Waiver

I Ido not want to give up my rights: J\ :
- ﬁ.’ .
{J | wanta lawver. O 1do not want to be questioned or say anvthing. "o
2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TQ ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA form J813) SUBSEQUENTLY ENECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED.
2A FORM 3881, NOV 89 EDITION QF NOV 84 1S OBSOLETE

FOR OFFICTAL USE ONLY EXMIRIT__ /Q‘k
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SWORN STATEMENT
File Number
Location
Date :
Statement Of:
SSN .

CO 80913 ,
Time: 805" J6/

K5 hes Grade/Status: E3/PFC
INF, FORT CARSON, CO 80913 .

- e e - e .- = - - e o e e v e e e R e s e e dn e Ym P M w M M Ae T e Ga M M T G W MR e MmN em T e S M e e = e =

I,m, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
On 29 May . my platoon was conducting a patrol of a village
outside of Tuze, Irag. We searched about six or seven houses
for contraband. When we search the houses, we .are always in
teams of two, my partner for that day was PV2 gS. During the-px:4¢ 3
searches we found a one AK-47 rifle with a few magazines, and a
bundle of 250,000 Dinar bills. We stopped for lunch after a few
hours of searches, we approached by an Iragi male who said he o
had lost some money, and pointed to SGT and PV2 (EREER 47 V,M ¥~ 473603
The Iragi male then said that SGT V2SR were-ArHhhb-tmb1C3, pe-3
- searching his house. SFCANEEEED my platoon sergeant, asked if -8%-%&-7
= anyone took the money, which everybody said no. SFC? then fre 84 ¢
began to search the platoon. The Iragi male said he had lost a

total of 180,000 Dinar, which is .equal to about $52.00 U.S.

Dollars. A few soldiers had 10,000 to 20,000 Dinar, and they

found 160,000 Dinar on me. I had gotten the Dinar by exchanging

it from the U.S. money my wife sent me. SFCHNEENP took my-b7e -4

money away from me, and then said everyone else has to come up

with 20,000 Dinar to make up for the 180,000 Dinar that the Iraq

male said was stolen. Nobody came up with the 20,000 Dinar, and

we then moved back to the company area. While at the company

area, I approached SFC MM and asked him why he took my money-4ze-y, bé-¢/

away. He told me "why do you think I took it, the Iragi male

said he reported 180,000 Dinar were stolen, and you had 160,000

Dinar within your possession." I then told him that I always

carry m%and the money I find during searches I always give

to PV2 for accountability, who then puts it back were Ib73,443
found it. I also told him to ask Pvziif he took the -67¢3 b3 .3
M at which point PVT denied taking the money. PV2-87%3, 3
then approached me and wanted to fight so that SF bﬂ‘&é‘";bk"lu"/

would forget about the missing Dinar. I then asked him why he

wanted to fight since we are friends. PVZPreplied if-b7CHbl"3

we fight, SFC & would forget about what happened today, and-bz-, bévy

we would not have to come up with the 20,000 Dinar. I told PV2 y
to get with SGT“ and have him give the $25.00 U.S=bi3l b7 e

Dollars that he was going to give me to SFC in oxder to-b67¢-Y b9

make up for the 20,000 Dinar. The $25.00 from SGT was-4%-4)

part of the $100.00 U.S. Dollars he had found from coducting

searches the night before. I wanted to pitch in the $25.00 to

make up for the 20,000 Dinar so PVT would leave me alonebr-3, 43

and quit trying to fight me. The next day, 30 May 03, I was

using the latrine in the burn pit, when I heard somebody coming

behind me, I put my kevlar on my head, and picked up my rifle,

which was laying to my right, with both hands and I jumped up,

and I heard a shot. I then realized it was SFC behind me,-47y, b-Y

and he asked if I hurt myself, and I told him I don't feel

aﬁything, }gut as he approached closer, he told mehI had just S

shot myself in the foot, and to stay there while-he went got ... M-

help. SFC_left and two or t%re redic came back aﬂs}end“’7“0“' o

to my injury. I was shot in the left & I was then ,b/c.g)bgfj/ - .

7C-5,M5 PAGE OF 2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

S
FOR OFFICIAL HeE Qi EXHIBIT, L e

Exhibit: INITIALS
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AGENT s INVESTIGATION REPORT T

.o Regulalmn 195.1 |

0550 03- crooss

" PASE (L OF| PAGES _

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUNBER GRGANIZATION L)
48th MP Det (CID) .

) ‘x'/)l"/) 'A’Z Fort Carson, CO 80913

STGNATURE pantui i BATE EXHIBT

'/Jéé‘/ tf pov 03 ]
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

TrEaT T | EXH‘B‘T ’3
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{ SWORN' STATEMENT - . : '
For use of this form, ses AR 150-45: The proporent aq-ncy of the Deputy mﬂ of Stlit £ot -Parscanal.
LOCATION
Blg 1816, Specker Ave.
E‘o:t,Cua‘m.
-CO, 80913

VYA YER
about 9 May 2003 at approximately ll 00 hours myseli and my

taking a break for Lufich about’ two. klloineters from the v:.llage , ‘e?\ had
just ‘sedarched when we were appt Dy a local villager who clan.med
that someone. matching Pfc. & ad stolen 180,000 Dinar from hisia:
Jhome in the village. He described. the denomlnatlons as 13: 10 000 Difar
‘4bills that were new and neatly folded with a rubber band around them and‘
50, 000 Dinar were stolen from a dlfferent house.. The wo en it
' 3 EO 'en from came to the scene’ ‘and pointed out Pfe. and Sgt.
‘as the two lndlvz.duals that searched her home Through a- .

back.;:, She was missmg 130 GOO Dlnar and another gentleman was nu_ssmg
50,000 Dinar. jl, mbled my platoon after conferring with my Platoon
leader ( Lt. *? and we told the Iragi nationals to come back in 30
minutes. I address the platoon in general and told them of the
allegations and told them if anyone had stolen the money to just please..
return it and this would be over. After several pleas no one came

forward. The Iraqgis returned and I asked them to pl S8 olnt ‘out again
w in their home. They again pointed out Pfc. Wand Sgt.
Wso I asked search them and they both consented. Md
nothlng in Sgt. Wbags or on his person however, Lt. found
. Dinar bills fOldW with a rubber band on them in Pfc.
N flak vest. Pfc later came to me and blamed the theft.
on ‘tWo other soldiers. The néext day on 30 May 2003 at approximately
13:30 hours I left our perimeter to use the latrine and while doing so I
spotted a large lizard and I attempted to take a picture of it, however,
it kept scampering away so I followed it and I finally got a picture on:

the crest of a small hill. After doing so I looked up Wgood
place to relieve myself and that is when I spotted Pfc. sitting

on the cregf o creek bed. That is when I heard the shot go of and
seen Pfc.%fall back. I ran to him and began to evaluate him for
injuries. - I asked what he was doing and initially he said the weapon
went off as he was climbing up the creek bed, however, once I told him I
was there and I know he was not climbing up the creek bed he began to cry

and repeatedly say “oh no ,ch no”. I found an entrance wound on his left

ant wdth aqupn nowdsr an his oot -

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT =
57¢ 4 A4/ PaGE | of 2 pAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT OF _TAKEN AT DATED _ CONTINUED.” THE BOTTOM OF EACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS “PAGE__OF
PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE
CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.
{17

FOR OFFICIAL Usi Giol g
DOD-DOACID001627
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L N . 7 l
DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED) ' . :
STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED:

Q. SA QNS 72> b6/
A. spcmrcw/;bé"/

Q. Was there any special marks on the bcot?

A. There was a muzzle imprint and powder burn.

Q. Did someone keep the boot?

A. Yes, the medics, I would not let them cut it, I thought it might be
used as evidence. I can't remember the medics or their unit though.
Q. Do you have anything else to add to this statement?

A No.///End of Statement//m jzc-gl}%.y

"j

b7-h e

“\n,‘ R N AFFIDAVIT
I, m HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE N PAGE 2 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE
ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS
AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND

WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.
' 7y b

WITNESSES:
SUBSCRIEED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW
TO ADMINISTER OATES, THIS 17th DAY OF Ock, 19__

AT Fort Cacson, CO.

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS mﬂ‘é #‘ -/
" (Signature of” inistering Oath)

(Name of Person Administering Oath)

PUiS

1

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS Art 136 (b) (4), UCMJ

{(Authority to Administer Oath)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
Ef c"’b bé‘?" PAGES 2 OF PAGES

EXH!BIT /L/

OA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED]

KR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | ™™\ o/ cigts

‘ CiD Regulation 195-1 _ RN

PAGE—#-OM PAGES': :

EES

Abou' 1400, 3 Jan 04, this oﬂice recewed a Request For Assxstance (RFA), fmm the 43“’ detary Pohce i
Detachment (CID), (FWD), USACIDC, Camp Tikrit, mm-zw, to,logat
xdennfy conduct witness interviews of SGTWF D, 1), and PVT i

nideabiain sw smtemems from each regarding the events leadmg to the discovery of Dma:s on PEC

umdentnf' éd fraqi citizens. The RFA further reijtiested this office co ;
itoqynand FI) to determme the course of action bemg ‘sought for PFC

Trial Counsel, Staff Judge Advocate (SJA) LSA Anaconda, to provxde copxes of a!l statements
obtained during the course of tlus RFA ’

66"

Fort Hood, TX. |

About 1421, 12 Mar 04, SA koordinated with S

who stated the case was cuirréntly being forwarded to Fort Hood, TX for closure.” S
further investigative activity was required of this offfice.

 DET CID.

ated no

STATUS: This RFA is closed in the files of this office as all investigative activity is completed.
AT TLAST ENTRY W i i

LLL LD b2
TYPEQ AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER QRGANIZATION

75" MP DET (CID). LSA Anaconda
Balad, lraqg APO AE 09391

DATE EXHIBIT .
12 Mar 2004 s

CID FORM 54 {AL USE ONLY

EXHIBIT /5
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LWLV I vl LN N .Y L S

RO! NUMBER

AGENTS__ IANVESTIGATION REPORT | o04s-03-CiDage0152

CID Regulaﬁan 1 95-1 "

4 F’AGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

Abor | , With C) | """,'rnax Counsel Office of
Jthe Staff Judge Advocate, Fort Carson, CO 80913, who stated there wasprobable cause to believe PFC
bommmed the offenses of Robbery and Malmgerng//LA.S‘I' ENTRY///

Kt

BIC4/ ) 565 R
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION =
43" Military Police Det (CID)(FWD)
APO AE 09323 -
DATE EXHIBIT
4 May 04

FORK, OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHEB”" /é
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¢ 0049 -03( :ID4=35-601 52
DATE: 11 JUN 2003 L
FROM: SAC, 43RD MILITARY POLICE DET (CID)(FWD)

TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC USACIDC FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, USACIDC HCIOP-ZAJt +
CDR, 10™ MP BN (CID)(ABN)(FWD) HOPS/
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID)(REAR) //OPS//
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID)(FWD) /OPS//
PROVOST MARSHAL /PM//4ID
CDR, x-a’“ mFANTRY BN/

- SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION — INITIAL/SSI - 0049-03- CID469—60152- |
SN2BU/5V3 N

., ~5/75./1 A“/
P-47c-1, /56 -/

1. DATESIITMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
1.29 MAY 2003/1100-29 MAY 2003/1 800 TUZE, IRAQ

2.30 MAY 2003/1300 -30 MAY 2003/ 1,400, TUZE, IRAQ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 10 JUN 2003, 0800

7&7/ A“/} 52
3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA%

7&:) bé-ﬁ - B S) 1753
4. SUBJECT: 1.(HN . c AN | 5LACK;
C COMPANY, 1/8™ INFANTRY BATTALION, 4ID,APO AE 09323 (TUZE, IRAQ);
[ROBBERY] [MALINGERING]

5.VICTIM: 1. U.S. GOVERNMENT; [MALINGERING]

2. UNKNOWN; [ROBBERY]

3. UNKNOWN; [ROBBERY]
6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THIS INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON
AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO
THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.
“THIS IS AN OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM INVESTIGATION”

THIS OFFICE WAS NOTIFIED BY THE PROVOST MARSHAL OFFICE, 4™ INFANTRY
DIVISION, CAMP IRON HORSE, TIKRIT, [RAQ, OF A SELF INFLICTED GUNSHOT

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -
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N
i

,

f

Y+ I+
WOUND TO THE FOOT OF PFCMF OLLOWING HIS THEFT OF MONEY WHILE
ON A RAID OF SUSPECTED FEDAYEEN HOMES.

'PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED PFCERSEMIGINAS A MEMBER OF A -#X-5:563
. PATROL TEAM WHO'S DUTIES WERE TO SEARCH AND SEIZE CONTRABAND WHILE .
PATROLLING A SMALL VILLAGE LOCATED QUTSIDE OF TUZE, IRAQ. AFTER =
SEVERAL HOURS, OF PATROLLING THE VILLAGE THE UNIT CAME TO:A HALT TO
HAVE LUNCH. WHILE THE UNIT WAS HALTED AN UNIDENTIFIED [RAQI MALE
APPROACHED THE UNIT AND ALLEGED PFMTOLE 110,000 DlNAR-bic 5)b56-5

_DINAR (APPROXIMATBLY $70.00 US DOLLARS) FROM: ANOTHER UNIDENTIFIED g
" HOUSE.'A SUBSEQUENT.SEARCH OF PFC| QUIPMENT AND PERSONAL -17.‘«'5)“ 5"
BELONGINGS LED TQ THE DISCOVERY OF 180,000 DINAR IN HIS POSSESSJON. THE.

DINAR WAS FOUND AS DESCRIBED BY THE MQTHER-AND UNIDENTIFIED MALE IN

TWO SEPARATE BUNDLBS IN THE DENOMIN S IDENTIFIED BY EACH '

= FURTHER INVESTIGATION DISCLOSED PFC _HOT HIMSELF IN THE FOOT -LIC 5 éé'b' "
THE FOLLOWING DAY AFTER BEING INFORMED HE WOULD BE RECOMMENDED :
FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION FOR HIS AC‘I‘IONS ON THE PREVIOUS DAY o

0049 -'0‘3(—,(;(0469 601 52

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BYTHEUSACIDC . o '_ R

i REQUEST A USACRC NAME CHECK BE CONDUCTED ON PFC
7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 60b-8-2 PERTAINING
TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR 380-67 FOR THE
SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIVE
MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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B _
‘ CID FORM 66
1. DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED 7. CASE NUMBER
| . bocly bo/
: W JTuaw 613 o0¥oD 049-03~cabd - 60157
3. OFFENSE LS
; -
'i! ﬁ'\ahv\:\¢.-\‘nq JXObbé"V =
: 4. SUBJECT 7 - — 9. TYPE OF ACTION
_ ;S?C-b)bé”b ,
T I T AR L
5. VICTIM e 10.
REPORTS g
- 65 Goueramenl TYPE SUSPENSE | COMP
6. CASE DESCRIPTION SAC 3R | 3441
Sobyect shed seld in feot cftec stebiay wemer g T 2y | sy
fuw < hesetn Tuzé Teda ond be wbemed | opr 130 gy oo mocdf
[a) (Fcowmcﬂ AT ey vl - ) 54( 23[2%2909/ /
11. OTHER ACTION [12. CIDFUNDS D | _—" ¢ peyay
ACTION RQRD COMPL DATE AMOUNT | 44733 7
Ech_Fr Qpespnl (780 23,700 03 |
LR Fr.Omsn/ 7 Lepo3
427 154 g A St] 07
]
i ol
{

STV
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-

“DATE

1

3

SEQUENCE NUMBER
cwagd| 00 9-03-Cld 109 - 69152

QFFENSE: SUBJECT/ JC * y -5~ | ASSIGNED TO: 7[¢/
0oJupo3 0BRERY /M Bt Gepul by HETIM p S.
005upn03  |INTERVIEW PF &l JTJuLo >
% WERUIEY SF pass’” Le |l STYTE S
' NTERWEW LT 17560973
i A E CHECK oF |13 Touatg 2
IIUNO % 12 Sup 073
ggJUL 0%
[1SEPD D
2.0 /&'an-rM S'hn) 2 Suw o
(LW‘ VQ”P ( Corsn sm) A Juuod
L U4,

/?47/1/1 " Lo ) A

| ( G«rwd‘n Sr’?-» } )
. j‘y‘“ 2 ¢
2. a2 jﬂg/c

Consdl oA 0PT

Mo Faall

Z-3,04- %

' -;\CTION COMPLETED ACTION COMPLETED
Obtain MP Report J Sources targeted ]
NCIC entry on stolen prop U Medical records requested ]
Film submitted for contact sheet 0 Name check dispatched 0
Contact sheet submitted for photos ] Name check results received 0 -
e CONTACTS/EHONENEMBERS 5: 2 INVESTIGATIVE ST ,
ACTIVITY/PERSON PHONE NUMBER , G VS : A 4 rinonl R
| 3,44-3] s34. 202¢ /27 Ll 03
cP b7C3 - - ; EVIDENCEDE .
_ 3 0 LAB FIEQUESTS . .
oe 83433 023) | RFA'S SENT OUT 5 duty days
/ ) MEANINGFUL INV ACTIVITY 10 duty days
boe Too | 38Y-3veer 300 RFA FOLLOW UP 15 duty days
R KNOWN SUBJ FINALS 15 duty days
Freoansod (i) ¢SRTTOYVD 56 35| unrounne FinaLs 15 duty days
. UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 30 cal days
2 W ACTION TAKEN 30 cal days

Fort Hood Residenl Aglency _&, ~ O(f ﬁ' (ﬂ (q) (’l!q> {0() G- 210 © S

ACLU-RDI 33 p.44

/75‘3/Aé 35

DOD-DOACID001634



-

- o
O04G =" i e e
AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NOMBER S
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0 (/? 0%- 4(5 g - ZpO/_( 2
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY QF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY .
, . Netifed by Pwo oF . otdiey whe shet kicscl?
[2 T\J\.\J ‘}Ax’/} AG_/ T w '*"“t L._'t+ L“-\-r'-. . o bu . d(4€|b“l.\ﬂqa -~ % ﬁ\g‘:ﬂot‘mb)
-4k
e ¥4 DB/ Pl'cl)c‘('e,A_ Tuidtinl, -
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Pre * Coordineted 556
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t EavOSTUE c v e, Aher Lreatment of 5.,,«,hu
\‘JU v |\éA \—O (—c’p\' '{“':FO'L .
Wil Locnte catd q—.,c’ "'Y o SCI’CJ"""[e \h;;:(j(—ws
=
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Ve PR =
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I WIREY e ko Pvien R Y bess S
L1050/ Called 58 *e/#—o yet & T Kb addass
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< on D} P-‘C’"’u"ec’ ﬂl © A4 ‘lD /( T~ merinany,
s7¢ 46/ | A o Keview Fm"i‘)ri o SHC.
5 ( £ +t» s AC = e .
2Z Juno> Recicoeed File )ﬁy\o{,nj RER anFO n’/dfﬂL
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o 1
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. R 2 e
- e
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BN ACTIVITY S . ST ROLOMBER
ACTIVI UMMA —
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0 l/ g- L3- 9/14)‘ AYEXA

é - bbb/
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT AN SUMMARY QF INVE
A AT ED 70 SA Y RV
2./) ﬁa-// -

P Tl S JOTI YT L AT

ALY 428 ¥
ek 70 SA

i OA. iy
RECEI YD CASe FICE  MOTE? SM()NG"' s '/;0(790 s
: LTS —
No Tl Mame CHECK RESUCT A hol PEZ A5 |

‘23S HJguLc?
. bg‘!j!'/ To case Fiee . ( Sap Ran b

DEcavED NTRY i
S low 20 Tve 03, Coand W TH G-l WD Cf""‘f/\/
2 -~/ oAl e PRoViDE THAT YT whs A FT. AE-S

Uwer BeT Coutd ~voT PRoVIAE L0 CaAFion .

[NV TVL. _
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ORAL ~C v ipan =~ sz

AGENT ACTIVI o e
(Cl% Regulamw%‘;)JMMARY O (/ 9 -03-CID469 - (/‘C)/%- 2.

| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT "~ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

# Jul 03 N> ”C‘/ Aér] On orabout 24 Jun 03, this office was uotified of two soldiers who were abducted and later found

?2%4  murdered by Iragi local nationals, The offense was investigated under ROI 059-03-CID469-

60159 and two agents (S vere assigned. The work required their -A/£%| ble=/

response to Baghdad and vicmnify 1o work the case, leaving only two working agents at Camp

Ironhorse in support of 4" Inf Div. Based upon the shortage of agents as well as the requirement

for Force Protection to travel in convoys of three vehicles with three people in each, narmal

operations were held in abeyance pending completion of the leads under 059-03-CID469-60159.

Phone call coordinations, work on the installation or the DSE and report writing were not effected.
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VIR Ti52
AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY CENTRG: NVRER
(CID Regulation 19851) 0049-03-CID469-60152
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT £7C-4) Bb-5/SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
1030-1100, 17 Sep 03 Interviewed 2LT and obtained Swom Statement. (See Sworn Statement for details)
e .. st
1110/17 Sep 03 - Coordinated with CPT who related SF! as re-deployed back to Ft Carson.
iic'/}ﬂ-icpr ESEEEREP further added that coordination needed to be made with CPT MCIH3
/ / Ft Carson, as they will be conducting all disciplinary actions in the rear. CPT pravid 5,5’5’3
A 7 J ﬁé’ the address of Ft Carson SJA as OSJA, ATTN: CPT MM Ft Carson, CO 80913. CPT-4/¢-%{ 44~
lﬂ%hadded that the original statements taken from the unit were all forwarded to the 0SJA
at Ft Carson. '///
- 5l-Nos ) s-b
1400, 18 Sep 03 ]l'/) /Draﬁed RFA to FT Carson for interview ofSFC‘nd SJA opine.
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AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY SENIROL AEER
(CID Regufation 195-1} 0049-03-Ci0d69-62132
TIVE, DATE, AND AGENT _ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
< = % o - -
4 Jan 04 H(” ] Reviewed: £7C366 3 37[’}56 3
1) Justify for me what need there might be to interview nd (D Otherwise,

we'll write them off. I've seen where you sent the RFA out to Anaconda on 2 Jan 04.

Are we certain they are sfill in that AOR
2) Same thing with QEESNEEES 7. 507 4700 (-]
3) Explain #3 of your review on 26 Dec 03. Can t make it out.

4) Continue with remaining efforts. To SA (lIH
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¥ 5 ISR,
AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY e, s ]
(CID Regulation 195-1} 0049-03-CID469-50152

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
L0 L0
630 2 Mar 0O To SAC for review. Pending interviews at Anaconda.
76 8¢, -
Mar)04 ;’ / Reviewd

1) 43d MP Det (CID) is redeploying as of 10 Mar 04. RIP started on 1 Mar 04 and
Minimal work will get accomplished an files during the ten day RIP, redepioyment efiorts,
and reintegration efforts at Hood. Therefore, next SAC review is scheduled tentatively
for 24 Mar 04.

2) Home Base issue is a new one from Bn.

3) Your Exhibit 2 ARE the originals, hence my question regarding the locatian of the originals in
your first draft.

4) You've also added the US Government as a victim of the robbery. it wasn't this way on your
initial.

5) Change Battalion address in your draft to 22d MP Ba (CID); No (FWD).

6) Exhibits are not in correct order.

Resuspensed.

ey T - .o . . oy P PR
4 'L }'\_‘ |\l| U 1 B N S S I P A e e St It CE Dot
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AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY

(CID Regulation 195-1j

CCNTAC, h VESR

0048-03-C1D468-60152

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

b7CL b6/

/000, ]AR @7

1500, 4 Mar 04 bﬂ.’éb ¢_Received case file and noted SAC review:

{ 1) Noted.

2) C/A will correct report to reflect Home Base assignment.

3) No they are not original statements. C/A has been trying to locate the original
statements and this issue has been discussed since the onset of this investigation.
See the following entries: 1450, 17 Aug 03; 1110, 16 Sep 03; 1110, 17 Sep 03,
1509, 26 Dec 03, entry #5; 1449, 2 Jan 04; 1900, 12 Jan 04.

The original documents were forwarded to Ft Carson as this case was originally
going to be tried at that location. Upon C/A’s return from R&R, it was noted the
subject and documents were returned to Iraq for prosecution and a RFA was sent
to locate the original statements as well as complete interviews.

4) Corrected.

5) Corrected.

6) Corrected.

(ol e crdod TD A

2900 pply- ) | pevsiand, sl LATAY o 3mARY St AN
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H&' U Al ESEUs SF s,
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DUAG =T m e

{ : - e S y el
AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY Control Number | T
{(CID Regulation 185-1)
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
0800, 31 Mar 04 THIS INVESTIGATION ®WAS RECEIVED BY THE EORT HQOOD

-bJCé.bp / RESIDENT AGENCY, EFFECTIVE THIS DATE. THIS

INVESTIGATION WAS ASSIGNED TO A REDEPLOYED AGENT, 50
AS NOT TO BURDEN THE OTHER CASE AGENTS.
THIS INVESTIGATION WILL 3£ TRACKEL ON A SEPARATE

=

ROSTER AND NOT LISTED IN THE DAY-TO-DAY TEAM CASE LOG.

ALL INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY AND DOCUMENTATION WILL BE
CONDUCTED AND PREPARED, AS IF THE UNIT WERE STILL
DEPLOYED.
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AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY e v
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0048-03-C1D469-60152
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

0900, 12 Apr 04 675‘5;5 (o[ Reveiwed case file. Pending:
I. Info Report from Anaconda (75")
2. Info Report from Ft Carson.

l

7¢h bb7/ ‘
1010, 12 Apr 04 . Received Info Report from Ft Carson. Posted to file.
7¢H) b6

0900, 19 Apr 04 Received case file and noted above.

J

L7Gh b o=/ o
0930, 26 Apr 04 During an administrative review of the case file, it was noted that the Info Report
from Anaconda was received on 12 Mar 04 but not documented in the case file.

FCDA b PUE YIRS
05, 26 Apr 04 Coordinated with CPT, Cdr, C Co, 1/8 Inf Bn, who related a
Chap 10 was approved for PECSNSSEout he did not have a copy of the = 76°5) b['{

paperwork as it was completed in Iraq. CPTENated to coordinate with 4(D biL- 3/ b /‘ .
for specifics on the Chap and that the offenses were Larceny, Malingering and
False Official Statement.

67556~/ b7IbG-3
0910, 27 Apr 04 Called MA (P! 288-0696 but she was not available. Spoke with SGT
—'Vho related she did not know who supported 3" Bde, Ft Carson and to~ L7e-3 l}(p

coordinate with MA ] (Il for assistance. Left message for MA (o b7C-3) 4(-
call this office. Also, sent email to her explaining the specific information needed.

L7CH86 <) 7366 -3
1300, 27 Apr 04 Received email from MAJ who stated the chapter 10 was approved on 12

Mar 04, with an Other than Honorable discharge. She also stated the opine should

67(—1/‘{‘3- come from CPT( NN thc Fort Carson OSJA. MA (N £74- 3 b6~

p4-gstated she didn't do anything with the case except pass the paperwork around. If
A7C37" S contact with CPT AR -« not be made, MAT SEJEIRP stated to contact j f-3, Z)é'
her again and she would review the case file and render an opine.

L7E556 -3
Sent email to CPT (P Ft Carson. requesting an opine.

i

|

To SAC tor review. Pending final opine and this will be closed.
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AGENT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
j 7~ // A é— /(CID Raguiation 195-1)

CCHTRCL hALVEBIR

0049-03-CiD469-60152

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
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0930, 30 Apr 04 Received case file and noted review. .
L7CH bG-) pICYH bo-3
0930, 4 May 04

Received opine from CPT (P~ ho stated there was PC to believe

committed the offenses of Malingering and Robbery. ‘ﬁ]&’b}‘)&’ﬁ

DRAFTED E(MNAL RepoT.
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Mame

SSN

Ranlc

Place of Birth n

Home Tele.

Unit Address

Resident
Address

Sponsor

Sponsor SSN

Spoansor Unit
Address

Sex

Height
Weight

Eye Color
Build
Complexion
Martial Status
Age
Ethnicity
Hair Siyle
Hair Color

Facial Haw

Daceased

viarks
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ﬁc#iﬁ 6 -4

AA?E‘” 1% L’/ pos

z;"% -4

INTERVIEW WORKSHEET

First

4767 561
¥y . VY Ve

A7CY, b4 ="

SreYb b=t ) 74:‘;% 6- 7
3 United States
City Country
Work Tele. 719 2014802
Street
Country

Cyéé'¢ Siate

Street ¢ 57y 6-v }/&‘f}ﬁéé»y o

City State Country
Last First Middle
Sponsar Rank
Street
City State Country
M - Male _ - Citizenship US - United States
63" ) Education
200 Ibs - Fingerprints
BR Home Tele
MED - Medium MOS 118
LIT - Light DressiDisguise
D - Divorced Clearance SE1 - Secret
36-36 Photographed
E2 - Not Hispanic ____ ETSDate
LI - Length - Military . Fugitive —
BRN - Brown ____ uvenile Al Ao
£S5 - Clean Shaven . . __ . _ . Demeanor : - - -
PCSIDROS —— [

MG Doss MarWear Giasse
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AUTHORITY

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:

.
—

DATA REQUYRED BY PRIVACY ACT
Title 10, Uniled States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social sceurity sumber and othar personal information
Are used as an zdditionslalternate mwsns of ideatification
o facilitate and retricval

To provide commanders and law eaforcement officials with  DISCLOSURE:
means by which information ey be cocurmtely identified.

Disclosure of your soctsl secunty # (s vuluntan,

{. Rec Code:

10. Last Name:
14,

20. Sex: 21. Race:

Caa

2. Actian Code:

mber. ]

3. Date: 4 ReltoCase. | 5. Costrot: 7 Year 8. Offix Ulen’

-03- cTOYe

12. Middle Name: 4 7€

9 ROt #

6. Soquence #

1L First Name: A7C - .
7 7ol Ly

te of Birth:~ /' 17. POB City:

. Grade/Rank: /
Vo is /207
#x. POB St ;(_:wggg/z.p

29 Prinr Record

22. Etbuic:

O

24. Weight

/80

25. Hair: 26. Eyc Color: | 27.Citizen:
it | Gy Us

. Educ:

&t/ &

3 Mann

31. MOS:

A | Platpon

32. Job Description/Location:

34. Sccunity Clr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos:

Mwe

36. Spause Military.
Yes:(J No:(Bh

Branch

Leader/_zkh&

37. Alias/Nicknames:

38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Aliag/Niclozames:

40 Uait/ Organization:

Ve awnv

41, Unit Pbooe Number: Home: Cell/Pager:

42. Milimry Sarvice:

45

43. Sub Umt:

WAL -4/

45. State:

b7C

46. Cauntry:

46"

41. Zip CoddAPO

43, Home Address. ©

54. Family Rel:

50. State: 51. Country:

&

52 Zip Code! Al‘f)

56, First Name: 57 Middle Name:

S8 Social Security.

59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit:

i Telephone:

63, Sate:

64. ZIPJAPO:

Dat:ITum: ln " START o

Date: Time: /03@

“PCS/DEROS:

Place of laterview:

ST A

Disposition:

Date / Time Int
Date: ﬁ%ﬂ Time: //0 o

R R

Policy.
81. Model: 82 Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors 84 Color 83 e
Suv 2 Blue Mid sise
86 VIN §7. License fiate: ] 88. Statc $9. DOD Decal Number
NOTES: A_‘

T nnlis
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY Totke 10, United States Code Secnon 3012 (g} ROUTINE USES  Your social secuncy aumber ard other persenal infermatian
Are used as a0 addibionalalternate mexns of wdentiiication

1o fzeuinate and remeval

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE  To provide commanders and law enfercement ofticaals with  DISCLOSURE. Disclosure of your social secunty # 15 voluntary
means by whieh information may be accurately 1dentified. :

8. Office 9 ROI % Offense.

4 Relto Case 6 Sequence # 7 Year:

Subject e

rst Namc T O l. Mddlc Name:
a— /¢S 465
[ 13 Other 1D Number: 16. Date of Binh: f7€ Af
k}b(p -5

22 Ethaie: | 23, Herght: 24, Weight:

18. POB St i POB 2:p

b6

19, Prior Record: | 30. Marual

Qo 12 210 co U,S 16, H mooe
3. MOS 32, Job Descrption/Location 33.MC. 34, Securty Clr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 75:3/N J6. Spouse Milinry: Branch
1L A A Yes:[J No:[J
37 Ahas/Nicknames: 38, Alasiicknames: icknames:
40 Un/ Orgamzauon. 41. Unit Phone Number: Home: Cell/Pager:

: |
C (o 'ptn \F
12, Mulnary Service: 41, Sub U 43 For’Ciry: 45 State: 46. Country 47 Zip Code/APO
A7C‘{LZ e—* Carsen co reql3

48, Home Address: 49 Cu> 50. Sute- 31 Country: 52, Zip Code/APO
33 Juv- 34, Family Rel: 35 Last Name: 56. First Name: 57. Middle Name:

58. Sacial Sceunty 59 Grade/Rank. 60. MC 61, Umt

63 Siuarwe 64 ZIPPAPO 65. Phone: Wk: Hm.

qr .‘\
""""" O N IS RAION y R

Date / Time lmcrvu:w START

] PCS/DEROS:
Oate: Time:

Tch:phonc

Date / Time Interview ENO

fiace of Intervigw
Date: Time:

Disposition

76A Rccovcrcd,

\.‘:S:D No (J

; SN e A1 Medel §7 % ehwie Sode ‘ 33 = ot Doors
]

cense Plate 38 Swure TS“ DOD Dzeat Number

H\()\

T
!
|

- é?C'éfﬁ b -5

ThE~i

Ny iy f\A"‘,‘
A ab A
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~Af-["/z b (o "/
~r 7 AL
I L0 ST

- B - e RFEEDRACH JEMISER GUIDE!

C_:".]- . @ @ @3 @ @—%]. (% M (@ rMove message to falder: _:]

Camnnse __leplv Renjv al__Eorvarnd  Detste  Add Addresses Doccan < Nevt Clnes

From R us . army.mil “87¢ % ho-> .
Sent Friday, September 17, 2004 12:38 pm A7L’/)b é’/
To SN /s [NV CID (PKI)" <SNo s army.mil>
ce A7t bb-/
Bece
Subject Re: Disposition

Jehbl RS 6- f
INV GENEEEE) PFC @I a5 chaptered out of the Army under chapter 14-12C. We dont have

any paper work saying he received any other UCMJ] action. Hope this is what you need. If not
let me know and will try to assist in any way possible.

73 AG-
16 a2 3

————— Original Message 4L B7ES, £6-/
From: —‘45 INV CID (PKI)" *@us.army.mib

Date: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 9:26 am
Subject: Disposition

1SG, 7654 6-5

I need the disposition on PFC
regardingrobbery and malingering from May of 2003. Thank you for
your time and
effort to this situation.

LICNDE~
INV

43rd Military Police Det
Fort Hood, TX 76544
(254) 287-2722

VVVVVVYVYVY

ARYS

v

hitps: akomailusarmvaniten mail hunlsid QILO9r9eg AY &lang endeert fulse Q1T 2004

ACLU-RDI 33 p.68 DOD-DOACID001658
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AR - c>

£ LI A cub
rom:
Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2004 9:10 AM ZEHhbG —/ 7L b/
To: CRC Recgrds Belvior (E-mail); E-mail); ID SJA
Ce: 470454/ g s> CIo
Subject: FINAL REPORT - Report of investigation 0049-03-CID469-60152
CID Repon
49-03-CiD469-601%

7C-) b6/

Fort Hood Resident Agency ( CID)
Chief, General Crimes

EL# 254-287-
gElL_L;S“ 287-2722, ext. 27?C-/) bé’/

DSN#: 737-2722, ext. 276
FAX# 254-288-3307

b~/

ALT EMAIL: us.army.mil

CAUTION: This message may contain law enforcement sensitive information. Do not disseminate, which
includes forwarding the contents of this message, without the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended
addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver it to
anyone else or use it in any unauthorized manner. To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you receive
this e-mail by mistake, advise the sender immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software.

ACLU-RDI 33 p.69 DOD-DOACID001659
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L-3) Ag - b 7¢" =3 -
From: PT Fort Carson/OSJA us.army.mil]

Sent: Tuesday, May 04, 2004 9:31 AM
To: bRAYLE/ S A bb/
Subject: RE: Status of 765, -5

C-/) 56/
sa

| 7¢-5)b6-4
Apologies for the late response. The case was filled with problems

including his CH10. The soldier returned with no paperwork, save one page
referencing a CH10 signed by GEN Odierno. Somehow G-1 managed to breathe
life into that and the soldier cleared post last week. I can forward you a
copy of the CH10 for your purposes.

As far as an opine. I had the case originally upon his first return from
Iraq and we returned him to Irag for UCMJ action. All the witnesses were
forward. There was a strong case for the malingering charge and an equally
strong case for the theft charges. I don't know if that suffices, let me
know.

719-526-0609 (office)
----- bty b/ b7e b6-/
From: I S*[mailto us.army.mil)
04 1:

CPT 763, b
3rd BCT Trial Counsel/
Special Assistant US Attorney
719-526-0602 (fax)
Kl bl-)
----- Original Message
Sent: Monday, April 26, 20 8 PM
To: PT Fort Carson/OSJALYC"3, b6->
Subject: 74’5’) h6-5~

tatus o

b7¢-3 b6 3

I know 1T has been awhile since we have tried to make contact but I just _ —
found out that PFC received a Chap 10 instead of a courts-martial.‘b/ﬁ“b)&é’b
Can you please let me know who I can contact in order to f£ind out the

specifics of the Chap 10 so I can close our malingering case. Also, I need

final opine for my malingering case and need to know who I can get that

from. Sorry to bother you on this.

Thanks .

b7c4) b6/
Sk 7C-1,b6/

Ft Hood Resident Agency (CID)
rt Hood, TX 76544

Ofc: (254) 2B7-7710/6630
cell: (254) 535-3975

Fax: (254) 288-3307

CPT

> CAUTION: This message may contain law enforcement sensitive information.
> Do not disseminate, which includes forwarding the contents of this

> message, without the approval of the sender. If you are not the intended
son responsible for delivering i
t copy or deliver it to anvons
is prohibited and may |
i the sendsr !

-
el
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7))

/) éi(;//ba - ‘
From: us.army.mil>

Topx4867 us.amy.mil> 478 4
Ccgres, CW3 US Army" Musarmym
o RN us 2y . mil> 4763563

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2004 1:59 PM
Subjec::/ RFA 0048-03-CiD469 reference our case number 0003-04-C}
A

-

s7¢ A
it> ARy C V2 US Army”

D819
byt b6~/

E—b ’/Sﬁ—passed your email to me requesting | get with you reference the status of the above fisted RFA. The interviews for

this RFA are still pending and it will be completed ASAP. Please note SA
document this as the 2nd info report). | have CC'd him and Mr iD=
Thank you. 57 A¢,-/ bre% 3

75th Military Police DET (CID)
LSA Anaconda, Balad, iraq
APO AE 09391

DNVT 302-550-2525

ACLU-RDI 33 p.71

s the case agent for this RFA. (8
you have both of their emails. At-// Aé-/

()
()

200

DOD-DOACID001661
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b7ChbG-/

é?évé 46 -/ é7¢/ib G-/ |
From: us.army.mil>

To: VRN us army .mil> A 7CH b6/

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2004 6:16 AM
Subje/ct: /Status of RFA
éﬁf‘ﬁf . . -
SA ) b - A7) 56 /
nd have him contact me on the status of an RFA sent by SAGENENE)Kor ROI #0049-03-

Could you please get with SA
CIDA469. Further, could vou please send an email address for MR Thanks.

A7) =) 6703 A4~

Ms

Special Agent, US Army CID
Operation Iraqi Freedom
DNVT (302) 534-9851/9898

226:200

ACLU-RDI 33 p.72 DOD-DOACID001662
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7C1 86 -/ B7CA 56 ~

FroLn: us.army. mil>

To:b78Y) 8¢ us.army.mi> 470454 -

Cc: b1¢4R/"S us.army.mil>

Sent: Friday, January 02, 2004 2:27 PM

Attach: S FA 0049-03-CID469-60152 (Anaconda CID).doc 78+ A6/

Subject: RFA 0048-03-ClD469-60152
b7¢b b |
SA

3 4769 b6/ ~
,474;56 Please forward this request to SAC NG A/so CPT
P scc RFA) might be able to assist in contacting the unit.

X456/
Mr please reply to this email upon receipt of this request, thanks.
V/R b7CH B G/

Chief, General Grimes 4 7., 4 ./
/

Special Agent, (D
43rd MP DET (CID)(FWD), Tikrit, Iraq
"Operation Iraqi Freedom"

DSN: 302-534-9851/9898
ALT EMA]L: Yhotmail.com
AKO-S; N us.army.smil.mil

MAILING ADDRESS:

4TH MP CO.

ATTN: (CID)

Unit 92647

APO AE 09323-2647

1:2-2004
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LY b L7586/

From: GNEEIRENED: - Fort Carson/48th MP Det" CARSON.ARMY MiL>

To:A7t) 4] RN SEENG s =y i> A7/ ) A/

Ce:TEH A Fort Carson/48th MP Det' us.army milt> 47 / 4,/
"Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2003 6:41 PM

Subject: RE: RFA 0049-03-CID469-60152

7CH5 6 -
SAUEED _
76356 -5

0461-03-CID056 was completed on 31 Jul 03 in which PFC provided a sworn

statement in which he denied the allegations against him. IR was sent out 18 Aug 03.

i Vg
. _ - '0550-03-CIDO56 - SFCdprovided a sworn statement in which he stated he saw PFC
A7 314 hoot himself in the foot. CPT Trial Counsel, SJA, related he would not 47¢-3, .Y/ 3
provide an apine sinc ould face a court martial in Irag. IR was sent out 6 Nov 03.

S7C4Lly T BICS bG5S

Special Agent

48th MP DET (CID)
Fort Carson, CO 80913
(719) 524-1086

----- Original Message-47L7, > b=/ A4B 6 -/

From: [mailto S us.army.mil]

b7C44 Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 12:46 PM A5G
206/, 10 SRR Fort Carson/48th MP Det; A Fort Carson/48th

MPDet  sze/,84-/
Cc: SA

Subject: RFA 0049-03-CID469-60152

b7CHAG -
s ey !

As per my message left on your answering machine, what is the status
on your sequernce number 0461-03-CID0567 Has it been completed?

o1 Nc//éé—‘

What is the staiuz of your seqience number 0550-03-CiR0567 Has i
beoenr completad?

P29 20058
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é7£‘/‘ﬁ@" JO4C -t NibnY

Chief, General Crimes

special Agent, (P 4+

43rd MP DET (CID)(FWD), Tikrit, Iraq

“Operation Iraqi Freedom"”

DSN: 302-534-9851/9898 ‘

ALT EMAIL SRSRSNN®@hotmail.com f]C-456/

AKO-S : (G 1 s 2rmy. smil.mil 4 7c-() 66/

MAILING ADDRESS:

4TH MP CO.
ATTN: (CID)

Unit 92647

APO AE 09323-2647

P2 192003
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478 b6/

7.l £6-] /049 -0,

carson.army.mif>; carson.army.mil> - -
mi us.anny;mi?"b;(:a-/r/nyzz_fz 7 Aé/

7Lh A6 ~

From:

To:

Ce:476)4{ 'S
Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 10:45 PM
875466/

Attach: S
Subject: RFA 0049-03-CID469-60152

ZCAl G-/

As per my message left on your answering machine, what is the sfatus on
your sequence number 0461-03-CID0567? Has it been completed?

7pb6-/
SA“

What is the status of your sequence number 0550-03-CID0567 Has it been
completed? o

p7CY5 G-/
SA is currently on R&R Leave and will remain at Fort Hood

until 7 as she is attending a CM.

Please let me know ASAP, thanks guys.
vir 7C1) A6 -/

Chief, General Crimes

Special AgentN—. LA

43rd MP DET (CID)(FWD), Tikrit, fraq

"Operation Iraqi Freedom”™

DSN: 302-534-9851/9898 bé- /
ALT EMAIL :QESSEEEREh otmail.com 747

AKO-SWUS.army.smil.mil
756 G-/

MAILING ADDRESS:
4TH MP CO.

ATTN: (CID)

tinit 92647

WESEY AL 230 D SR LT
AP0 AT G825 4547

P2 182008
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Azc.-/ii é g b7CL L6/

From: f <WUs.army.mib
To: : rson.amy.mil> £7244¢6 -/
CcAXldbl's %us.armymib
Sent: Saturday, December 13, 2003 7:21 PM

Attach:  SA 7LY4B¢ -/

Subject: RFA 0550-03-CID 056 (RFA 0049-03-C1D469-60152)

SIN L6y
SA

Regarding the aforementioned RFA, what is the current status? Could you

email me the statement if this has been already completed. SA

is currently on R&R leave and is attending a Court Martial. THANKS. ;71:'546 6/

ém’éé G-/
Chief, General Crimes
Special Agent.(lD (3
43rd MP DET (CID)(FWD), Tikrit, iraq
"Operation Iraqi Freedom”
DSN: 302-534-9851/9898
ALT EMAIL: GlESSSEES)hotmail.com 47¢-/, 46 -/

AKO-S-'M@-QI‘MMSﬂlH;mﬂ
B7ENL b/

MAILING ADDRESS:

4TH MP CO.

ATTN: (CID)

Unit 92647

APO AE 09323-2647

ACLU-RDI 33 p.77
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b7CH bb -/ R e
L7C1) b -/ 76066 )

From: A Fort Carson/48th P Det" CARSON.ARMY .MiL>
To: us.army.mil> 4 7(:-// VA4
Sent: Friday, September 19, 2003 1:48 PM

Subject: Re: RFA 0049-03

LI b O -/ .
SA* your RFA was received, here is our case # 0550-03-CID056, will
be conducting your interview in the next few days.

B7C4b 0/
S

9 23720

ACLU-RDI 33 p.78 DOD-DOACID001668
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From: 410 DMAIN 43MP DET

Sent: Maonday, August 04, 2003 3:57 PM

To: 41D 1-8IN OPS

Subject: CID Report of Investigation 0049-03-CID469
Sir, A ]c_'-féé %Y

We're trying to arrange for three interviews of soldiers who were witnesses to the offenses
committed by PFONENEEED before he was shipped out. If you could, please confirm they are still
in theater and let us know when it would be convenient for them to be brought to Tikrit for
interviews.

Our agents are in Ba'qubah for the rest of the week and won't be available before Monday (11
Aug 03). -

é?d’[;é 6-/
The soldiers are SFC
2L T S ~C ), 6/

C N
SGT b7l b6

Allof C 00,2/8 inf.
L7ChE 6-

CW3, MP
Commander

43d MP Det (CID)
Tikrit, irag

DNVT 534-9851/9898

ACLU-RDI 33 p.79 DOD-DOACID001669
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576046/

i]é*/i b6/ p7ENLG
From: A Fort Carson/48th MP Det" CARSON ARMY .MiL>
To:87¢/ MUS.army.mibé?&'-, v

Sent: Monday, August 04, 2003 2:58 PM
Subject: RE: RFA 0049-03-CiD463-60152

7C 456~/
Hey '
é7¢5ié 6-5~
No poly was conducted on ince he has retained the services of

CPT 4763663 b7546-3 JE5b05
S, 1DS. CPT_related;&will not take the poly, and
- any L7355 b0 5

futher coordinations with ave to go through him. Let me know if
you need anything else. Have a good one, and stay cool out there.

P7CYBG-)
-

————— Original, Message----- b7CH B G-/
From: % [mailto S s . army.mil]

Sent; Thyrsday, July 31, 2003 11:37 PM
To: SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det

Subject: Re: RFA 0049-03-CID469-60152

p7clbé -/
Hey Sl
Even with the witness statements, this guy denied stealing the money. Wow,
he really wants to waste our time. Ok, if he is willing to undergo the poly,
give it to him. T appreciate all the work. Thanks,

bJChbG/

LG~/

A Fort Javson/ARin MIF et Az bd-/

87972003
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BT} ooy
>,

~ b7CHLC-5

> PFC as interviewed on 31 Jul 03 in which he ndénie‘d.he stole
the

> Dinar, and then denied he shot himself in the foot to avoid UCM]J action.
He :

> has also agreed to undergo a poly, which should be completed within the
next

> couple of days.

> L74bG-
L

>

892003
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b7E4 56~/

205G </ 746/
From: SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det" CARSON ARMY .MIL>
To:

us.army.mit> 4 7£ - 6
Sent:  Thursday, July 31, 2003 5:23 PM 716/

Subject: RFA 0049-03-CiD469-60152

bﬂ-’/iﬁé"/
A7CED 65
PFONMNMEEER v 2s interviewed on 31 Jul 03 in which he denied he stole the

Dinar, and then denied he shot himself in the foot to avoid UCM]J action. He

has also agreed to undergo a poly, which should be completed within the next
couple of days.

B7L45E./

81,2003
ACLU-RDI 33 p.82 DOD-DOACID001672
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A7Y LG~/ b7E95 6/
From: NSNS A Fort Carson/48th MP Det" JNSSNENPRCARSON ARMY MIL>

To: Wus.anﬂy:mibéﬂ' ) b~/
Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2003 12:10 PM
Subject: RFA 0049-03-CID469-60152

B0 G -
SARN

Your RFA has been received by this office, and opened sequence number
0461-03-CID056. Efforts are ongoing to coordinate with the unit rear
detachment to locate and interviewi NP, 4723 ¢ -5~

2eb b~/

Special Agent

48th MP Det (CID)

Fort Carson, CO 80913
719-524-1086 DSN 883-1086

email NP ) carson.army.mil
b2CH bl -/

72572003
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L7CY Bo-/

L7EHA G-/

From: us.army.mil> 479 bG/
To: , #us.amyimib
Sent: Friday, July 18,2003 12:56 P

Subject: Re: RFA to Interview

b7E0) bo—/
A SR

[ don't kno Jiy name came up in this, but I did not receive any RFA
from SA ) as | was on leave in mid June. I did however, receive a
similar RFA earlier in the year Jan 03 or Feb 03 time frame. Non

e of this is
familiar to me. I'm sorry I couldn't be more help. SAd{"fﬁgéé
assigned to this office in Aug 03, so maybe we can ask him then.

o
755 (-5

V/R
7hbG-/
A

 beh B/

————— Original Message ----- 4724 4(,-/
From: (SN
Date: Wednesday, July 16, 2003 11:57 am
Subject: RFA to Interview /N o< 5 boS

b7Eh b0~/
> SA Ny
> [ am working a case involving a soldier who shot himself in the
> foot after finding out he was pepding UCM]J action for Larceny. A
> RFA was sent by 5 in mid-Jun 03, to your office
> requesting an interview o while he was in Landstuhl.

> Unfortunately, a copy of the RFA was not putii'ﬁ_t,o ihi case file.
> On 15 Jul 03, T called and spoke with S5A 7ho

> conducted an AC T%Siaﬁz and did not find any RFA pertaining to
> the interview of . SA“
. » A e

seemed {0 rEMEMDET YOu
~riaining (0 this interview hui that the subjest
Cermany

S

us.army.mil>

cecenving an REA

T am [T A . e PO P T UL
e Ase el me know it vou Ziuh'mptﬁu COOANEETVIERY

D
AR L St | . PR I U S
and :f e did depart, do vou know T he was berg sent
. -

- back to his original unii i = Carsen

N i3 1 .3 AR e~y i Lt
N NS e B - T T I B L e L i N A L U ST A ok B ol
O AdSo eonld vow BISASE NMat e D SONY O Tndg Moo s S0 g e

d

762152003
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. RO I R o B
> may keep a file copy and possibly re-submit 1f 6 Ft Cdrson
> SAV% |

> 43rd MP Det {CID)
> QOperation [raqi Freedom
>DNVT (302) 534-9898

712172003
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L7C0bEHy cip report 0045-03-CID46S (Robbery walingering) . tc
From: w4 (10TH &P BN OPS) R . -
Sent: Friday, June ' 3 9:14 am ' .

TO:.4ID DMAIN 43MP DET (E-mail)
Subject: FW: CID Report 0049-03-Crp469 (Robbery, w“alingering)

bbbl

————— original Messa e————; ] ¢ ;
From:H Cwd 3 MP GRP CID S3 OPS (REAR
Sent: Friday, June 13,2003 8:30 aAM SZ&bb A1 G - A]L‘ééé'/
T b To: SR, ST ComiueNy

Subject: FW: CID Report 0049-03-CID469 (Robbery, Malingering)

b7ChbG-/

CwW4, USA
Group Operations Officer
3D MP Group (CID) (FwWD)

----- original Message-----

From: CIDOO1 CRC(s) [mailto:CIDO01CRC@SBELVOIRDMS.ARMY .SMIL.MIL)
Sent: Thursd June 12, 2003 4:11 pPM

To: cwd' 3 MP GRP CID S3 OPS (REAR)'B7C-1» hb-/
Subject: RE: CID Report 0049-03-CID469 (Robbery, Malingering)

Please pass to the 43rd MP Det
0049-03-C1D469~60152

2e7cgg cl}e;cks disclosed the following:
& Favorable NAC 2002i06i19 é%‘é—ﬁ -6

0CII listsqEENN cos as

67¢H b3S

————— oriqinal Messa e--———bjéb éé /
From: Cw4 3 MP GRP CID S3 0PS (REAR)
[mailto arcent.army.smil .mi'l]b?(;é bé/
sent: Thursday, June 12 3 8:18 AM /o
To: 3 CID EQOC; CID DCSOPS 0OPS1(s); CIDDOL CRC(s); b7 /éé-/
CID001caC@sbelvoirdms.army.smil.mil C

- us.army.smil.mil; b6/

677,567
Subject: Fw: CID Report 0049-03-CID469 (Robbery, Malingering)

b?Z.“/ i/) b “/ a
C1d, USA |

Group Operations Office
30 =P Group (CTOY (FWD)

~  -----0iiginal ;-«iessaﬂe——é]—éyﬁé /
~ From Cwea (10TH P RN OPS) o
~ Sent Thursday . Jena 1272, 2003 12:20 Awm ﬁ/é//,//‘é—

ant _ Ly L/
>~ To- 3¢ =P Group (Rear) (E-mail): (£ maily, 120
Page 1
'\:(:( A Js’!: o b u e O ‘\, EL’ l’\ ' \',‘n _;’
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foy b, 87¢h G-/ o7 03 <20y G015y

CID Report 0049-03-CID469 (Robber Mal1n-er1n- .txt
> C5CM~-PMO; 10TH MP BN S2/3 E-mail): ; N E - -mail); A/C‘//Aé‘/
5709 A > W4 10TH MP (E-mail) MM SRR 10T MP S7c/s £/
> CID DET BN COR) (E-mail): CPT 3rd MP GRP (CIDX . - Y éé/
7 REAR] (E-mail); CW2 10TH_MP Bﬂd ); . BICL b~
/‘ (E-mail) (e-mail); USACIDC HQS (E- maﬂ), USACRC

> (E-mail) 0TH MPBN OPSNCO WORTH (E-mail)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ~ ' 1 %0 5%
43rd Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
Camp Iron Horse, Tikrit Iraq
APO AE 09323-2647

CIRC-AB 2 Jan 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 12th Military Police Detachment (CID)
(MINUS), 10t" Military Police Battalion (CID), USACIDC, LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ 09391

SUBJECT: Request For Assistance (0049-03-CID469-60152)
1. This office is currently conducting an investigation regarding a Robbery and Malingering.

. ) 5
2. On 10 Jun 03, this office was notified by the provost marshal office, 4 Infantry Division, 57¢ bG5S
__ (4ID) camp Ironhorse, Tikrit, Iraq, of a self inflicted gunshot wound to the foot of PFC N

WS bG-5 —C Co, 1/8" Infantry Battalion, 4ID, APO AE 09323 (Tuze,
Iraq), following his theft of money while on a raid of suspected fedayeen homes.

A7C366°5
Preliminary investigation disclosed PFC (SNl was a member of a patrol-team whose duties
were to search and seize contraband while patrolling a small village located outside of Tuze, Iraq.
Afier several hours of patrolling the village the unit came to a halt to have lunch. While the unit .
was halted an unidentified Iraqi male approached the unit and alleged PFCENREEMstole 47¢-57 H¢-5
110,000 dinar (approximately $110.00 us dollars) from his mother’s house and 70,000 dinar
_Aapproximately $70.00 us dollars) from another unidentified house. A subsequent search of PFC
b1¢5, 567> GENEEENEERD <  uipment and personal belongings led to the discovery of 180,000 dinar in his
possession. The mother and unidentified male found the dinars as described in two separate
bundles in the denominations identified by each.

7e5 4065
Further investigation disclosed PFC hot himself in the foot the following day after
being informed he would be recommended for disciplinary action for his actions on the previous
day.

“c-s’/ éé -5
3. On 17 Sep 03, 2LT Co, 1/8" Infantry /57éféé -4

attalion, APO AE 92615, was interviewed and related the Iragi male identified PFC‘
b7C #ﬁé “¥and SGT (NN 1\ 7 1) as the individuals who had searched their homes, ./
however a search of SGT MNP did not produce any money. According to 2LT b7¢-4y b0

M, Ha"/— Pvm I) and SPw FI) were also searched because they had
participated in t c’é’a of buf no money was fo ot them.
b7C b6

4, Request your office locate. fully identify, and conduct witness interviews of SGT
m PY /.. .d pv TN d obtain a sworn statement regarding the events
fea ing‘fo e discove Fdinars on va Further, request your office coordinate
with the unit commander to determine colrse OF action being sought for PFgMand
determine if PECENEEED s back in Iraq. Finally. request vour office coor8inaté S48 CPT

S "o Counsel. Suaff fudge Advocaie (SIAL LSA Anaconda at DNVT: 334-
87C-3,44673
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CIRC-AB
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance (0049-03 v-CID468 60152) ‘ . e

4703563 T o
3011 or email: m_u_s_a_rrﬂgu_l and provide copies of the statements pertaining to

the aforementioned.
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OEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
F3mD MILITARY POLICE DETACEMBERS torni (rwm) .
10'TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION {CID)
OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM
APO AR 09323-2647

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRC-AR [43) 18 September 2003

MEMORANDUM FQOR Special Agent-in-Charge, 48th Military Police
Detachment (CID) (CASE), 6th Military Police Group, Fort Carson,
CO 80913-5041 :

SUBJECT: Request For Assistance (0049-03-CID469-60152)

1. On 10 Jun 03, this office initiated an investigation
regarding the offenses of Robbery and Malingering pertaining to
a self inflicted gunshot wound to the foot by PFC SRS, o

? C Company, 1/8% Infantry Battalion, 4ID, Iraq.b7c;bé‘f
b6 -5

S ¢2. Preliminary investigation disclosed that on 29 May 03, PFC
Héﬁ‘bwas a member of a patrol team whose duties were to search

and seize contraband while patrolling a small village located
cutside of Tuze, Irag. After several hours of patrolling the
village, the unit came to a halt in order to have lunch. While
the unit was iﬁiigﬁ, an unidentified Iragi male approached and
alleged PFC stole 110,000 Dinar (approximately $110.00 US

dollars) from his mother’s house and 70,000 (approximately $70.00
US dollars) nother unidentified house. spcw
I Platooi iﬁgﬁeant, C Co, 1/8"" Inf Bn,
conducted a search of PFC P Dclongings and discovered
180,000 Dinar in his possession. The Dinar was found as
described, in two separate bundles in the denominations

j tified. Further, inyestigation disclosed on 30 May 03, SFC
I .t nessad PEC shooting himself in the fcoot fhe

following day after being informed he would be recommended for

disciplinary action for his actions on the previous day.

2 Sa AT IDie lazare,. 2ncifoo g3 d rondunt s
itness intarview 2f 3IEC and oblzain a3 gworn scatement
-y - = - e} PO -
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SUBJECT Request For Assistance (0048-03-CID4639-60152)

o 66~/
4. Point of contact for this office is SA*
at W= army.mil
b7C4 bé6-

///signed/// A7CH b6
CW3, MP
Special Agent-in-Charge
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( QOAS 7 Ly T
DEPARTMENT OF TEE ARMY
+3RD MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID} (FWD)
10T8 MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM
APO AE 09323-2647

REPLY TO
ATTENTION QF

22 July 2003

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent-in-Charge, 48th Military Police
Detachment (CID) (CASE), 6th Military Police Group, Fort Carson,
CO 80913-5041

SUBJECT: Request For Assistance (0049-03-CID469-60152)

1. On 10 Jun 03, this office initiated an investigation
regarding the offenses of Robbery and Malingering pertajning Lo
a self inflicted gunshot wound to the foot by PFCW,

C Company, 1/8" Infantry Battalion, 4ID, Tuze,
Iraq.47-5,h6-5"

2 grspreliminary investigation disclosed that on 29 May 03, PFEC

&was a member of a patrol team whose duties were to search
and seize contraband while patrolling a small village located
outside of Tuze, Iraq. After several hours of patrolling the
village, the unit came to a halt in order to have lunch. While
the unit was halte: an unidentified Iraqgi male approached and
alleged PFC%tole 110,000 Dinar (approximately $110.00 US
dollars) from his mother’s house and 70,000 (approximately $70.00
us dollarséiﬁiqm another unidentified house. A subsequent search
of PFC belongings lea to the discovery of 180,000 Dinar
in his possession. The Dinar was fcund as described, in two
separate bundles in the denominations identjfi ufFurther,
investigation disclosed on 30 May 03, PFC& shot himself in

the foot the fellowing day after being informed he would be
recommended for disciplinary action for his actions on the
previous day.
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SUBJECT: Request For Assistance (0049-03-CID469-€0152)

oS4 (-]
4. Poini iﬁigzntact for this office is SA

. at us.,army.mil.

2 Encls Afé’,l/lé"/ ///signed/// 45757;,4&-/
r

1 Statement of SFC )
? Statement of 2LT Y CW3, MP
Special Agent-in-Charge

ACLU-RDI 33 p.93 DOD-DOACID001683



